CONTROLLING INVASIVE PHRAGMITES AUSTRALIS
Tuesday, April 9, 2013
9a.m.—3p.m.
The Legacy Recreation Centre, 16 Allen Street, Thedford, Lambton Shores

Agenda

Welcome

Nancy Vidler, Chair
Lambton Shores Phragmites Community Group
Mayor Bill Weber, Municipality of Lambton Shores

Background information
Local infestation patterns

Karen Alexander, Qutreach and Education Coordinator,
Lake Huron Centre for Coastal Conservation

Pre-control mapping and needs assessment

Kate Monk, Supervisor of Stewardship and Conservation
Lands, Ausable Bayfield Conservation Authority

Brent Kittmer, Director of Community Services,
Municipality of Lambton Shores

Management Plan components and benefits

Dr. Janice Gilbert, Wetland Ecologist, Gilbert & Dunn

Refreshment Break

Prescribed burns

Jack Chapman, Prescribed Burn Specialist

Questions and Answers

Nancy Vidler

Lunch
Noon-12:30

Catered by Thedford United Church
United Church Women

Pesticide Act Requirements — training, licens-
ing

Hugh Geurts, Pesticide Specialist,
Ontario Ministry of the Environment

Safe pesticide use techniques

Frank Latourneau, Dover Agri-Serve

Clean equipment protocol

Owen Williams, Chair, Ontario invasive Plant Council

Letter of Opinion
Post-control needs assessment

Mike Fair, Director of Facilities & Recreation,
Township of Huron-Kinloss

Questions and Answers

Nancy Vidler

Closing remarks

Brent Kittmer

Event partners: Municipality of Lambton Shores, Lambton Shores Phragmites Community Group, Lake
Huron Centre for Coastal Conservation, Ausable Bayfield Conservation Authority, Ontario Phragmites

Working Group.




Speaker Contact Information

Karen Alexander

Lake Huron Centre for Coastal Conservation
226-421-3029
karen.alexander@lakehuron.on.ca

Kate Monk

Ausable Bayfield Conservation Authority
519-235-2610 ex 227
kmonk@abca.on.ca

Brent Kittmer, P.Eng.
Municipality of Lambton Shores
519-243-1400/ 1-866-943-1400
bkittmer@lambtonshores.ca

Dr. Janice Gilbert

Gilbert & Dunn
519-875-1765
janicegilbert@rogers.com

Mike Fair

Township of Huron-Kinloss
519-395-2909
mfair@huronkinloss.com

Frank Latourneau
Dover Agri-Serve
519-352-1904
fletour@sympatico.ca

Owen Williams

Ontario Invasive Plant Council
519-671-7999
owen@stewardshipservices.ca

Nancy Vidler

Lambton Shores Phragmites Community Group
519-243-2562

" nancyv@execulink.com

Jack Chapman
Prescribed Burn Specialist
519-809-5760
karnerblue32@gmail.com

Hugh Geurts

Ontario Ministry of the Environment
519-873-5039
hugh.geurts@ontario.ca



